

Palm Beach County Victim Services & Certified Rape Crisis Center Sexual Assault Response Team (SART) General Meeting Agenda Thursday, June 27, 2019 2:00pm



Meeting called by: Carol Messam-Gordon, Program Coordinator, Palm Beach County Victim Services & Certified Rape Crisis Center (PBCVS)

Mission: To promote a community-wide response to sexual violence by coordinating a multi-disciplinary team that will ensure victims receive comprehensive, compassionate care.

Welcome and Introductions of Members and Guests

Review/Approval of minutes: May 30, 2019

Ongoing Business: Julie Sikorsky, Forensic Laboratory Manager & Sharon Daugherty, PBCVS Outreach Coordinator

- Laboratory Testing Updates Julie Sikorsky, Forensic Laboratory Manager
- Start By Believing Campaign Sharon Daugherty, PBCVS Outreach Coordinator

New Business: Carol Messam-Gordon, Program Coordinator, Palm Beach County Victim Services & Certified Rape Crisis Center (PBCVS)

- HIV prophylaxis medication changes and process Eddie Sweet, Pharmacy Specialist, AIDS Healthcare Foundation
- 2019 Minnesota Coalition Against Sexual Assault

Member Highlight: Julie Sikorsky, PBSO Forensic Laboratory Manager

Forensic processing of Sexual Assault Kits

SANE Report: Lisa Alward, Sexual Assault Nurse Examiner (SANE) Program Coordinator PBCVS

- May Sexual Assault Responses Report
- Case Disposition

Committee Reports:

Standing

- C.A.N.: Community Action Network: Sharon Daugherty, PBCVS Outreach Coordinator
- Training Committee: Molly McConnell, PBCVS Grant Coordinator
- Legislative Committee: PBC Legislative Delegation & Abby Ross, Legislative Aide for Sen Berman
- SART Case Staffings: Carol Messam-Gordon, Program Coordinator
- Green DOT program update: Clarice Redding, Program Coordinator

Member Field Discussion:

- Open Discussion: Successful Collaborations, Upcoming Events, Clarifications, Needs, etc.
- Next Meeting Date: August 29, 2019 @ 2pm 3pm NO JULY MEETING, HAPPY SUMMER!



Palm Beach County Victim Services & Certified Rape Crisis Center Sexual Assault Response Team (SART) General Meeting Agenda Thursday, June 27, 2019 2:00pm



NOTES: